
Term & Week Date Day Activities 

Term 1 Week 0 2-Jan Fri 1st Day of School for P1 students (8.30am to 11.30am)

Term 1  Week 1 5-Jan Mon 1st Day of School for P2 to P6 students 

Term 1 Week 2

Term 1 Week 3

Term 1 Week 4 30-Jan Fri Briefing for P3 & P5 Parents in school (4 - 6pm)

Term 1 Week 5 6-Feb Fri Briefing for P2 & P4 Parents (Online, 4 to 5.30pm)

9-Feb Mon Start of afterschool lessons for E2K students

11-Feb Wed Commemoration of Total Defence Day by all staff and students during school hours

16-Feb Mon Chinese New Year Celebration (Dismissal time at 10.30am)

17-Feb Tue Public Holiday: Chinese New Year Day 1

18-Feb Wed Public Holiday: Chinese New Year Day 2

Term 1 Week 8

Term 1 Week 9 13-Mar Fri Briefing for P6 Parents in school (4 to 6pm)

Term 2 Week 1 23-Mar Mon Designated day off-in-lieu: Hari Raya Puasa

1-Apr Wed Hari Raya Celebration & Appreciation of Migrant Workers 

3-Apr Fri Public Holiday: Good Friday

7-Apr Tue P4 Weighted Assessment (WA)1: Science (SC)

8-Apr Wed Commemoration of International Friendship Day

9-Apr Thu P5 WA1: SC

29-Apr Wed P3- P5 WA1: English Language (EL)

1-May Fri Public Holiday: Labour Day

Term 2 Week 7 8-May Fri P3 & P4 Start of WA1 : Mother Tongue Languages (MTL)  

12-May Tue P3 WA1: SC 

12-May Tue P5  WA1: Foundation MTL

13-May Wed P5 WA1: MTL

15-May Fri P3 & P4 End of WA1 - MTL 

18-May Mon P3 & P4 WA1: Maths (MA)

19-May Tue P5 WA1: MA and FMA

20-May Wed P5 WA1: HMTL

Term 1 School Vacation (14 to 22 Mar)
Selected students have CCA tranings on 17-19 March.

Term 2 Week 2

Term 2 Week 3

Term 2 Week 6

Term 2 Week 8

Term 2 Week 9

Zhenghua Primary School 
Calendar of  Key School Events and Assessment Dates (2026) 

Start of afterschool lessons for P3-P6 HMTL students

Start of afterschool lessons for P3-P5 SDR and RRP students & all P6 students

Start of afterschool lessons for selected P2 -P5 students

Term 1 Week 7

Term 1 Week 6



Term & Week Date Day Activities 

27-May Wed Public Holiday: Hari Raya Haji

28-May Thu

29-May Fri

Term 3 Week 2 6-Jul Mon School Holiday: Youth Day 

13-Jul Mon

14-Jul Tue

15-Jul Wed

16-Jul Thu Self-directed Home-Based Learning (HBL) for P5 Students only

Term 3 Week 4 22-Jul Wed Commemoration of Racial Harmony Day 

28-Jul Tue P4 WA2: SC

29-Jul Wed P6 Prelim: EL & MTL Oral

30-Jul Thu
P5 WA2: SC
P6 Prelim: EL & MTL Oral   

5-Aug Wed
P6 Prelim: EL/ FEL Listening Comprehension (LC)
P6 Prelim:  MTL/FMTL LC

7-Aug Fri National Day Celebration (Dismissal  at 10.30am)

10-Aug Mon Public Holiday: National Day

11-Aug Tue
P3 - 5 Start of WA2: EL 
P5 Start of WA2: FMTL 

12-Aug Wed

13-Aug Thu

14-Aug Fri P5 WA2: HMTL Paper 1

17 Aug Mon
P3 - P5 WA2: MTL 
P5 End of WA2: FMTL

18-Aug Tue P6 Prelim: HMTL Paper 1 and 2

21-Aug Fri P3 - P5  End of WA2: EL

24-Aug Mon
P3 to P5 WA:  MA & P5 FMA
P6 Prelim: EL Paper 1 and 2

25-Aug Tue P6 Prelim: MA Paper 1 and 2

27-Aug Thu P6 Prelim: MTL Paper 1 & 2

28-Aug Fri P6 Prelim: SC Paper

3-Sep Thu Teachers' Day Celebration (Dismissal at 10.30am)

4-Sep Fri School Holiday: Teachers' Day Holiday

Term 3 Week 3

Term 3 Week 5

Term 3 Week 6

Term 3 Week 7

Term 3 Week 8

Term 3 Week 9

Term 3 Week 10

PSLE EL & MTL Oral Exam (Self-directed HBL for P1 to P5 students)

Term 2 School Vacation (30 May to 28 Jun) 
All P6 students have lessons on 25 & 26 Jun (8am  to 11am).  Selected students have CCA tranings on 1,2,25 and 26 June. 

Term 2 Week 10 Parent-Child-Teacher-Conference (PCTC) Days 1 & 2
(Students only report to school during one pre-booked timeslot)

P5 Camp (3 Days 2 Nights)



Term & Week Date Day Activities 

Term 4 Week 1 15-Sep Tue PSLE EL & MTL LC (Self-directed HBL for P1 to P5 students)

21-Sep Mon 

22-Sep Tue

23-Sep Wed

24-Sep Thu PSLE: EL/FEL Papers 1 & 2   (Self-directed HBL for P5 students only)

25-Sep Fri PSLE: MA/FMA Papers 1 & 2 (Self-directed HBL for P5 students only)

28-Sep Mon PSLE: MTL/FMTL Paper 1 & MTL Paper 2 (Self-directed HBL for P4 students only)

29-Sep Tue PSLE: SC (Self-directed HBL for P4 students only)

30-Sep Wed PSLE: HMTL Papers 1 & 2 (Lessons as usual for P1 to P5 students)

1-Oct Thu Children's Day Celebration (Dismissal at 10.30am) 

2-Oct Fri School Holiday: Children's Day Holiday

5-Oct Mon P3 EYE:MTL Oral

6-Oct Tue P3 EYE:EL Oral

8-Oct Thu P5 EYE: EL/MTL Oral

9-Oct Fri P5 EYE: EL/MTL Oral

12-Oct Mon

13-Oct Tue

14-Oct Wed

15-Oct Thu 

16-Oct Fri

26-Oct Mon P3 to P5: EYE SC & P5 FSC

27-Oct Tue P3 to P5:EYE MTL Paper 1, P5 FMTL Paper 1 and LC

28-Oct Wed P3 to P5: EYE EL Paper 2

29-Oct Thu P3 to P5: EYE MA & P5 FMA

30-Oct Fri P3 to P5: EYE MTL Paper 2

9-Nov Mon Public Holiday: Deepavali

11-Nov Wed Deepavali Celebration with Pei Hwa Presbyterian Primary School 

13-Nov Fri Admin and Results Processing Day (No lessons for all students)

19-Nov Thu
Last Day of School (Early dismissal for P1-P5 students at 12.30pm)
P6 Graduation Concert and Ceremony (12.30 - 1.30pm)

20 Nov Fri Students' Affirmation Day (selected students need to attend)

Term 4 School Vacation (21 Nov to 31 Dec)

PSLE Marking Days 1 to 3
Self-directed HBL for P1 to 6 students

Term 4 Week 2

Term 4 Week 3

Term 4 Week 5

Term 3 School Vacation (5 Sep to 13 Sep)
Selected P6 students have lessons on  9 to 11 September (8am to 11am)

Term 4 Week 7

Term 4 Week 9

Term 4 Week 10

P6 Study Break 
P4 End-of-Year Examination (EYE) MTL and EL

Extended HBL for P6 Students

Term 4 Week 4


